Z-tolerance ±5% approximately
● Part no. with suffix “Q” means AEC-Q101 qualified
Applications
● General regulation functions
Mechanical Data
● Case�L
UNIT VALUE
Power Dissipation PD mW 365 [1]
Storage Temperature Range Tstg °C -55~+150
Junction Temperature  TJ °C -55~+150
Maximum Regulator Current IZM mA PD/ Vz
Maximum Forward Voltage（IF=10mAdc） VF V 0.9
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air* RθJA °C /W 340 [1]
[1] Device mounted on a FR4 PCB, single-sided 70um copper, tin-plated and standard footprint.
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
BZX884SC2V4HQ THRU
BZX884SC47HQ
Approximate 0.0009 10K 100K 400K Tape & Reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
DFN1006-2L-SWF
 BZX884SC2V4HQ THRU BZX884SC47HQ
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D651
Rev.1.0,20-Apr-26
■ Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Type Number
Device
Marking
Vz at Izt (V) Izt Zzt(Ω) Zzk(Ω) IR(μA)@VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient@ IZTC
mV/℃
Test
Current IZTC
min. typ. max. mA IZ(mA) max. Izk(mA) max. max VR(V) Min Max mA
BZX884SC2V4HQ 4A 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 5 100 1.0 600 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC2V7HQ 4B 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 5 100 1.0 600 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC3V0HQ 4C 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 5 95 1.0 600 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC3V3HQ 4D 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 5 95 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC3V6HQ 4E 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC3V9HQ 4F 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC4V3HQ 4G 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX884SC4V7HQ 4H 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZX884SC5V1HQ 4I 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZX884SC5V6HQ 4J 5.32 5.6 5.88 5 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0 -2 2.5 5
BZX884SC6V2HQ 4K 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZX884SC6V8HQ 4L 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZX884SC7V5HQ 4M 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZX884SC8V2HQ 4N 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZX884SC9V1HQ 4O 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZX884SC10HQ 4P 9.4 10 10.6 5 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZX884SC11HQ 4Q 10.4 11 11.6 5 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZX884SC12HQ 4R 11.4 12 12.7 5 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZX884SC13HQ 4S 12.4 13 14.1 5 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZX884SC15HQ 4T 13.8 15 15.6 5 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZX884SC16HQ 4U 15.3 16 17.1 5 5 40 1.0 170 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZX884SC18HQ 4V 16.8 18 19.1 5 5 45 1.0 225 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZX884SC20HQ 4W 18.8 20 21.2 5 5 55 1.0 225 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZX884SC22HQ 4X 20.8 22 23.3 5 5 55 1.0 250 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZX884SC24HQ 4Y 22.8 24 25.6 5 5 70 1.0 250 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZX884SC27HQ 4Z 25.1 27 28.9 2 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZX884SC30HQ 5A 28 30 32 2 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
BZX884SC33HQ 5B 31 33 35 2 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
 BZX884SC2V4HQ THRU BZX884SC47HQ
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D651
Rev.1.0,20-Apr-26
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Marking Information
 BZX884SC2V4HQ THRU BZX884SC47HQ
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D651
Rev.1.0,20-Apr-26
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.
¢ƘŜ ǇǊƻŘǳŎǘ ƭƛǎǘŜŘ ƘŜǊŜƛƴ ƛǎ ŘŜǎƛƎƴŜŘ ǘƻ ōŜ ǳǎŜŘ ǿƛǘƘ ŀǳǘƻƳƻǘƛǾŜ ŜƭŜŎǘǊƻƴƛŎǎ，ŀǊŜ ƴƻǘ ŘŜǎƛƎƴŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǳǎŜ ƛƴ ƳŜŘƛŎŀƭΣ ƭƛŦŜπ
ǎŀǾƛƴƎΣ ƭƛŦŜǎǳǎǘŀƛƴƛƴƎΣƻǊ ƳƛƭƛǘŀǊȅΣ̧ ŀƴƎƧƛŜ ƻǊ ŀƴȅƻƴŜ ƻƴ ƛǘǎ ōŜƘŀƭŦΣ ŀǎǎǳƳŜǎ ƴƻ ǊŜǎǇƻƴǎƛōƛƭƛǘȅ ƻǊ ƭƛŀōƛƭƛǘȅ ŦƻǊ ŀƴȅ ŘŀƳŀƎŜǎ ǊŜǎǳƭ
ǘƛƴƎ ŦǊƻƳ ǎǳŎƘ ƛƳǇǊƻǇŜǊ ǳǎŜ ƻŦ ǎŀƭŜΦ
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information, please visit our website